



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2685 of 1987

Rameshwar And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Arvind Kumar, Vinay Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 89

HON'BLE MADAN PAL SINGH, J.

1. Learned counsel for the appellants states that the appellant no.1 namely Rameshwar has died.
2. As per the office report, living status report of appellant no.1 is still awaited.
3. Office is directed to call for the report from the CJM, Saharanpur to submit a report regarding living status of the appellant.
4. List this case on 8th December, 2025.
5. In the meantime, learned shall file criminal antecedent of the appellant namely Smt. Bhanwari by the next date.
6. Let a copy of this order be supplied to the learned AGA for compliance

November 18, 2025
Akbar

(Madan Pal Singh,J.)