



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2685 of 1987

Rameshwar And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Arvind Kumar, Vinay Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 89

HON'BLE MADAN PAL SINGH, J.

1. Supplementary affidavit filed today on behalf of the appellant namely Smt. Bhanwari @ Bhvarkali with regard to the criminal history.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant no. 2 is present.
3. On the previous date, living status report was called from Chief Judicial Magistrate, Saharanpur but no report is submitted before this Court.
4. Office is directed to call for a report from the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Saharanpur regarding the living status of appellant no. 1. In case the report has not been submitted, the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Saharanpur shall furnish an explanation as to why the report has not been placed before this Court.
5. List this case on 17.12.2025.

December 8, 2025
Akbar

(Madan Pal Singh,J.)